our credit ratings will generally affect the market value of the Notes. Our credit ratings, however, may not reflect the
potential impact of risks related to market or other factors discussed in this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus on the value of the Notes.

S-6

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds to us from the sale of the Notes, after deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, are anticipated to be approximately $1,491,900,000. We intend to use the
net proceeds of this offering for general corporate purposes.

S-7

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and our consolidated capitalization as of December 31, 2015:

� on an actual basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the offering of the Notes.
You should read the information in this table together with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes
in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2015, which is incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

At December 31, 2015

Actual

As Adjusted for
the Issuance of
the Notes(a)

(In millions)
Cash $ 1,629 $ 3,121

Debt:
Debt issued or guaranteed by AIG:
General Borrowings
Notes and bonds payable 17,420 18,920
Loans and mortgages payable 106 106
Junior subordinated debt 1,759 1,759
Borrowings supported by assets:
MIP notes payable 1,372 1,372
Series AIGFP matched notes and bonds payable 34 34
Other 3,670 3,670
Debt not guaranteed by AIG 4,989 4,989

Total debt 29,350 30,850

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, $2.50 par value; 5,000,000,000 shares authorized; shares issued:
1,906,671,492 4,766 4,766
Treasury stock, at cost; 712,754,875 shares of common stock (30,098) (30,098)
Additional paid-in capital 81,510 81,510
Retained earnings 30,943 30,943
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,537 2,537

Total AIG shareholders� equity 89,658 89,658
Non-redeemable noncontrolling interests 552 552

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Total equity 90,210 90,210

Total capitalization $ 119,560 $ 121,060

(a) The as-adjusted column does not reflect (i) any repurchases or proposed repurchases of shares of common stock
of AIG made or to be made by AIG after December 31, 2015; (ii) the issuance by AIG of $1,500,000,000
principal amount of 3.300% Notes due 2021 on February 26, 2016; or (iii) the proposed retirement of existing
debt issued or guaranteed by AIG and repurchased since December 31, 2015 (which will be made at a premium),
including AIG�s expected repurchase of notes and debentures issued or guaranteed by AIG pursuant to the Tender
Offer. See AIG�s Current Reports on Form 8-K filed on February 23, 2016 and March 8, 2016 for further